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MOTORCYCLE NEWS



Welcome to all Riders, Spectators and Officials to the Annual
Inter-Club Team Scramble of the Centre —always one of the most
enjoyable events of our Scramble Season.  We may all, [ am sure,
look forward to the keenest racing, with every rider doing hls utmost,
and | hope we have no mechanical trouble, although we all hope
our own team will win we would rather it were a straight run.  So
good luck to all, good riding, good watching, and especially good
weather. | thank the Exmouth Motor Club for organising this
Championship. MIRIAM RAMSAY

President of the South-West Centre

Dear Fellow Enthusiasts,

We wish to welcome vyou here today and trust you will
enjoy a good afternoon’s sport.

The main race of the day is the Team Race for the Centre
Championship Shield. This event is confined to riders who are
resident within the South Western Centre.

You may wonder why such riders as J Butcher, B. Crew,
Sharp Bros., &c., are not included in these teams, the reason is, of
course, that they are resident outside the Centre Boundary, so are,
therefore, not eligible to ride in the teams. Nothing prevents them
riding in the other events, and being such sportsmen as they are,
they come along to ride to make the meeting as attractive as
possible for you.

If you are requested by any course official to remain in one
position until told to move or asked not to cross the Track during
racing, please obey these instructions, they are purely for your own
safety, remember one foolish act by any single person can often
jeopardize the lives of many.

When leaving the meeting please drive with care on the
narrow by-ways and take notice of any signals given by the Police
and Marshals.

Trusting you will have an enjoyable day and a trouble free
journey home. G. TAYLOR,

President of Exmouth Motor Club

OFFICIALS

Mrs. M. L. Ramsay, W. J. Baker
F. A. Jarman

Centre Stewards

Clerk of the Course . T. Whitton
Secretary of the Meeting W. G. Picketts
Time Keeper and Handicapper F. E. G. Vigers
Announcer J Courtney
Starter . F.Jarman
Pit Marshals H. Noakes, F. Brett
Chief Course Marshal W. Surridge

Lap Scorers M. Clifton, K. Marshall

Ambulance _St. John, Exmouth
Public Address System . L. Curtis
Caterers Messrs. Austins
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LIST OF ENTRIES

NAME

Jarman
Jarman
Paull
Dommett
Messenger
Leon

Bird
Miller

E. Sanders
Brown
O'Donnell
Crew
Orchard
Jenkins
Bond
Thorn
Butcher
Vinnicombe
Oaten
Sparks
Lenton

. E. Weekes
. Southwood
Trible

. Seward
. Betty
. Bradley
. Goulding
" Williams
. S. Lewis
Baily
Usher
Fisher
Lock
. E. Russell
Cox
J. Dunn
Frodsham
Powell
Mitchell
Bray
. Powell
.Jago
. Cooper

. Brotherton
Rutter
D. Rowland
Lucas
. Jackson
Lamper
J. Wood
Sharp
Sharp
Scott
Baker
. Worth
Bradley
Goss
Bott
Sandford
. Harris
. Butler
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MACHINI

500 B.S.A., 250 James

500 B.S.A., 250 James

497 Ariel, 197 Greeves

250 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A., 197 Cotton

500 B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.

197 /B, 500 Matchless

350 and 500 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

200 Triumph

500 B.5.A., 250 Velocette

498 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

197 James

500 B.S.A., 197 James

250 B.S.A., 350 A.J.S.
James, 500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

197 James

250 1/

250 5. M.8S.

500 Royal Infield, 348 B.S

197 Lake D.M.W.

250 B.S.A.

245 Macco, 499 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.

197 Dot, 350 B.S.A.
245 Rudge
249 ¥/B

250rand 350 Jap
250 and 350 Velocette
197 Greeves

197 Dot
500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

250 Sun

350 A.J.S.
197 Bramish

197 Buumqh

200 R K.S., 350 Ariel

350 Ariel

500 B.S.A., 350 Jap.

350 Triumph
.»()0 l& S.A.
3.8.A.

409 I .S.A.

350 B.S.A.

197 F/B, 250 F/B

499 B.S.A., 197 Greeves
499 B.S.A.
250 /B, 498 Triumph
250 1"/13, 500 Trivanph
250 F/B
197 D.M.W.
197 Dot

350 B.S.A.
197 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
350/250 Ariel
250 and 500 Trinmph
500 B.S A.

Continued overleaf
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CLusB

Taunton
Taunton

West of England
Otter Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Iixmouth
Somerton
Somerton
Chard
Exmouth

Yeo Vale
Broadhembury
Somerton
Taunton
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Taunton

Yeo Vale

Yeo Vale
Chard

Otter Vale
West of England

Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Somerton
Bridgwater
Dartmouth
Chard

West of England
Devonport
Iixmouth
Devonport
Otter Vale
Somerton
Otter Vale

Yeo Vale
Exmouth
Ioxmouth
lixmouth
Broadhembury
Otter Vale
Otter Vale

West of England
Otter Vale
LExmouth
Somerton

Yeo Vale
Taunton
Devonport
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Dartmouth
Dartmouth
Devonport

Yeo Vale
Devonport
West of England
Otter Vale

Yeo Vale



List of Entries (continued)

NoO. NAME MACHINE CLUB

T. Hobbs 500 B.S.A. Somerton
90 C. V. Anning 249 ¥/B Otter Vale
91 A. G. Wakeham 249 F/B Otter Vale
93 D. Hill 500 B.S.A. Broadhembury
99 G. Jarvis 500/197 C.J.8S. Broadhembury
101 J. Ford 350 B.S.A. Broadhembury
110 L. R. Smale 348 B.S.A. Taunton
111 G. Winsor 500 Ariel West of England
121 K. Hoare 500 B.S.A Taunton
122 B. Singleton 500 B.S.A. Taunton
123 R. Hancock 197 B.S.A. Somerton
124 R.J. Wooldridge 225 Greeves . Devonport
127 B. Slee 250 F/B West of England
171 E. Trott 350 B.S.A. Somerton
172 B. Trott 500 B.S.A. Somerton
Event No. 1

Centre Team Championship 8 Laps

Points will be awarded as follows:—First man home will receive number of
points which coincides with number of starters ; second man home one less, and
so on. Team of 3 Finishers with highest number of points wins.

In addition, Cups will be awarded to 1st up to 250 c.c., 251 c.c. to 350 c.c. and
over 350 c.c. home.

West of England (A) West of England (B) Taunton (A)" >
30 J. Trible 30 111 G. Winsor 1 P.Jarman ‘7
60 A. Brotherton 26 127 B. Slee 2 N.Jarman J}J
39 T. Baily Z’ 17 D. Orchard 23  G. Oaten

Taunton (B) "ﬁ - Somerton (A) Somerton (B)
19 R. Bond ) 50 T. Cox il’ 0 59 P. Cooper 15
122 B. Singleton 29 8 D. Miller 171 E. Trott /9
121 K. Hoare 8§ T. Hobbs 27 172 B. Trott
W&—ﬁ.’) E. Lucas
Otter Vale (A) ~ Otter Vale (B) Chard
51 R. Dunn 16 4 D. Dommett 2 11 D. Brown 25
31 D.Seward 2 g 99 J. Vinnicombe 2 J 38 M. Lewis
61 J. Rutter /7 20 R. Thorn 28 8. Weekes
Yeo Vale & ! Broadhembury Exmouth
76 B.Goss LT 57 K.Powell /3 64 . Rowland
27 1 Lenton % 101 J. Ford 7 N. Bird
24 1. Sparks /& @R 56 E. Bray

- 9 .. oéerve——QQ,G Jarv"i Reserve—55, J. Mitchell
Winning Team (mg most in poinbs...MA.«.“z_& .......................
Runners upW‘EA 77, .............. O*VA ..... A/ .......... Yn (O 4
15t up to 250 oc}/ﬂ.l?l‘b‘/ ....... 1st 251 to 350 c.c..'}..o}. L AL

1st over 850 ocZ”W Tnnejlf'/:}f

FLAG SIGNALS

NATIONAL FLAG Start
YELLOW FLAG WITH BLACK CROSS ...Last Lap
BLACK AND WHITE CHECK ... Finish

RED Dangerous—Stop

Event No. 2 200 c.c. & 201 —-250 c.c. 6 Laps
Points to count towards Star Championship '

1 P. Jarman 30 J. Trible 68 P. Lamper

2 N. Jarman . 31 D. Seward 70 B. Sharp

3 D. Paull 32 A. Betty 71 'T. Sharp

5 K. Messenger 34 R. Goulding 72 J. Scott

7 N. Bird 35 J. Williams 73 A. Baker

8 D. Miller 38 M. S. Lewis 74 A. Worth

11 D. Brown 39 1. Baily 76 B. Goss

14 D. O’Donnell 41 R. Usher 79 R. Sandford

16 B. Crew 44 G. Fisher 80 A. Harris

20 R. Thorn 45 8. Lock 90 C. Anning
21 J. Butcher 51 R.J.Dunn 91 A. Wakeham
22 J. Vinnicombe 53 J. Frodsham 99 G. Jarvis
23 G. Oaten 55 J. Mitchell 123 R. Hancock
27 I. Lenton 56 L. Bray 124 R. J. Wooldridge
28 8. E. Weekes 57 K. Powell 127 B. Slee
29 M. Southwood 67 M. Jackson [/ g M

200 c.c.
b7 P 3 2 &
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Event No. 3

Over 250 c.c. 8 Laps
Points to count towards Star Championship

1 P.Jarman 34 R. Goulding 75 K. Bradley
2 N. Jarman 350 J. Williams “76 B. Goss
3 D. Paull 39 T. Baily 77 S. Bott
5 K. Messenger 41 R. Usher 79 R. Sandford
6 K. Leon 49 R. E. Russell 80 A. Harvis
8 D. Miller 50 T. Cox 82 V. Butler
9 L. E. Sanders 53 J. Frodsham 87 'I'. Hobbs
16 B. Crew 54 G. Powell 93 D. Hill
18 P. Jenkins 57 K. Powell 99 G. Jarvis
19 R. Bond 58 M. Jago 101 J. Ford
20 R. Thorn 59 P. Cooper 110 L. R. Smale
21 J. Butcher 61 J. Rutter 111 G. Winsor
22 J. Vinnicombe 64 X. Rowland 121 K. Hoare
23 G. Oaten 65 E. Lucas 122 B. Singleton
24 1. Sparks 68 P. Lamper 123 R. Hancock
27 1. Lenton 69 N.J. Wood 127 B. Slee
30 J. Trible . 70 B. Sharp 171 XK. Trott
32 A. Betty 71 T. Sharp ., 172 B. Prott
33 R. Bradley 72 J. Scotb ¢ P M .

lst:........" .......... 9nd..o 47 ......... 3rd Z\- ........ 4th,..}.>} .......
5th30 ...... 6th...... 2.6 Y. sul..,l.7 .......
B Eondoe 5 i o Time./.?.iégé.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
Will Spectators please see that no litter or broken glass is left on
the Ground. It is the least we can do in appreciation of the kindness of
the Owner who has allowed us the use of his ground.



Event No. 4
1 P.Jarman
2" N. Jarman
3 D. Paull
5 K. Messenger
7 N. Bird
8 D. Miller

9 L. E. Sanders
11 D. Brown

14 D. O’Donnell

16 B. Crew

19 R. Bond

20 R. Thorn

21 J. Butcher

22 J. Vinnicombe
23  G. Oaten

27 1. Lenton

28 . BE. Weekes
29 M. Southwood
30 J. Trible

31 D. Seward

32  A. Betty

1st.....)..0 ........

=

Event No. 5

1 P. Jarman

2 N. Jarman

3 D. Paull

5 K. Messenger
6 K. Leon

8 D. Miller

9 L. E. Sanders
16 B. Crew

17 D. Orchard
18 P. Jenkins

19 R. Bond
21 J. Butcher
22 J. Vinnicombe
23  G. Oaten

'24 1. Sparks

30 J. Trible
32 A. Betty

1856, lO.....

Up to 350 c.c.

34  R. Goulding
35 J. Williams -
38 M. S. Lewis
39 L. Baily

41 R. Usher

44 G. Fisher
45 8. Lock

51 R.J.Dunn
53 J. Frodsham
54 G. Powell
55 J. Mitchell
56 K. Bray

57 K. Powell
58 M. Jago

59 P. Cooper
61 J. Rutter
65 E. Lucas
67 M. Jackson
68 P. Lamper
69 N.J. Wood
70  B. Sharp

33
34
39
41
49
50
H4
57
58
59
61
64
65
68
69
70

2nd...... / ..........
j. ........ i3

53 40 PR

. ... 2/ .......

.

R.
R.
B.
K.

Sharp

. Scott

. Baker

. Worth

. Bradley
. Goss

Bott

. Sandford
. Harris

. V. Anning
. G. Wakeham
. Jarvis

. Ford

. R. Smale
. Hoare

. Singleton

Hancock

6 Laps

J. Wooldridge

Slee
Trott

Timel. 0'45%{ .

Over 300 c.c.

R.
R.
30
R.
R.
15
G.
K.
M.
P

J.

.
B.
P
N.
B.

Bradley
Goulding
Baily
Usher

. Russell
Cox
Powell
Powell
Jago
Cooper
Rutter
Rowland
Lucas
Liamper
Wood

A. Sharp

71
5
77
79
80
82
8¢
93
99
101
110
111
121
122
171
172

B.

BEaivinnie Z’ ........

Time

10 Laps

Sharp
Bradley

. Bott

. Sandford
. Harris

. Butler

. Hobbs

. Hill

. Jarvis

. Ford

. Smale

. Winsor

. Hoare

. Singleton
E.

Trott
Trott

Persons crossing the course, or ignoring the Course Marshals, do so at

their own risk

The right to alter or omit any part of this Programme is reserved

General Information—The course is one mile long and consists of grass
tracks, steep climbs and descents

Event No. 6
Unlimited Handicap Race 8 Laps

For the S. McLean Trophy to the first S.W.
Centre Resident to finish

1 P.Jarman 33 R. Bradley 71 'I'. Sharp

2  N. Jarman 35 J. Willinis 72 J. Scott

3 D. Paull 34 R. Goulding 73  A. Baker

5 K. Messenger 38 M. Lewis 74 A. Worth

6 K. Leon 39 . Baily 75 K. Bradley
7 N. Bird 41  R. Usher 76  B. Goss

8 D. Miller 44 G. Iisher 77 8. Bott

9 L. I8 Sanders 45 8. Lock 79  R. Sandford
11 D. Brown 49 R. . Russell 80 A. Harris
14  D. O’Donnell 50 T, Cox 82 V. Butler
16 B. Crew 51 R.J. Dunn 38 I'. Hobbs
17  D. Orchard 53 J. F'rodsham 90  C. Anning
18 P. Jenkins 54 G. Powell 91  A. G. Wakeham
19 R. Bond 55 J. Mitchell 93 D. Ilill
20  R. Thorn 56 1. Bray 99 G. Jarvis
21 J. Buicher 57 K. Powell 101 J. Ford
22 J. Vinnicombe 58 M. Jago 110 L. Smale
23 G. Oalen 59 P. Cooper 111 G. Winsor
24 1. Sparks 61 J. Rutter 121 K. Hoare
27 1. Lenton 64 10, Rowland 122 B. Singleton
28 8. Weekes 65 10, Lucas 123 R. Hancock
29 M. Southwood 67 M. Jackson 124 R.J. Wooldridge
30 J. Trible 68 . Lamper 127 B Slee
31 D. Seward 69 N. Wood 171 K. T'rott
32 A. Betty 70 B. A. Sharp 172 B. Trott
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NOTICE-WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS, and Spectators
attending this Scramble do so ENTIRELY AT THEIR
OWN RISK.

having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation

It is a condition of admission that all persons

and/or the conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of
the land, and the riders of the machines, are absolved from all
liability arising out of any accident or accidents causing damage
or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

SPECTATORS ARE FORBIDDEN IN COMPETITORS’ PADDOCK

Printed by A. Dimond & Co. (Honiton) Ltd.



Every Motorcyclist will

A WONDERFUL
INVESTMENT

PACKED WITH
NEWS AND
PICTURES TO
INTEREST AND
INFORM YOU

Please complete this form and hand to your Newsagent.

KINDLY DELIVER/RESERVE MOTORCYCLE NEWS Every Week

if you do not wish to cut your programme, please write out your order.



